Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation Ltd.
Khanij Bhawan, Udyog Bhawan Premises, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005
CIN: U60221RJ2010SGC030630
Tel.: 0141-5192119; Fax: 0141-5192120

JAIPUR METRO Website: www.jaipurmetrorail.in
RFP No. F.1(29)/ IMRC/DCA/IT/RFP LAPTOPS/2014-15/07 Date:26.09.2014
To,
All Prospective Bidders

Sub.: Clarification/Modification to RFP for Supply of Laptops & Associated Softwares &
Maintenance Thereof in response to Pre-Bid meeting held on 22/09/2014.

Ref: RFP No. F.1(29)/ JMRC/DCA/IT/RFP LAPTOPS/2014-15/07 dated 15/09/2014 for
Supply of Laptops & Associated Software & Maintenance Thereof

This is in the reference to the queries raised and suggestions given by the firms during Pre-Bid
meeting held on 22/09/2014 and subsequent e-mails/letters received in JMRC from the
prospective bidders. Accordingly following Clarifications are issued / modifications are made
in RFP for Supply of Laptops & Associated Softwares & Maintenance Thereof.

S. . Clarification sought RFP Clause/ Clarifications
No. Annexure
1. | Eligibility Criteria-Annual Clause 3.2 (2), Page Regretted- No
Turnover for Partner must be Rs. No. 9 chisct " tink - fhe
50 Crore requirement.
( Fifty Crore Only ) So that only
good partner with Proper
infrastructure should come and
provide great after sales support
2. | Bid Security(EMD)- Rather than | Clause 3.5, Regretted- No
different EMD Amount , it should | Page No. 11 change in the
be consolidated Amount of requirement.
Rs.30,500 to get atleast three
bidder otherwise chances that we
will not get three bidder in any
particular package
3. | Package Evaluation-Evaluation Clause 3.7 (V), Regretted- No
should be consolidated rather than | Page No. 13 change in the
package wise to give best price requirement. It is a
and after sales support will be Four package REP
streamlined otherwise it will create & each Package
confusion who had supplied the shall be separately
particular package and after sales evaluated. Bidders
support are free to bid for
any or all the
packages.
| 4. fPenalty-Standard Industry terms is | Clause 4.13(C), Page Suggestion
W Rs. 100/~ Per Day No. 19 agreed- The
relevant portion in
/ i Clause 4.13 (C),




column “Penalty”
is modified as
under: “Rs. 100/-
per day per item of
hardware/software,
till the defect is
rectified.”

Payment Terms- Industry
Standard is 85% on delivery, 10%
on installation and 5% on
submission of Performance Bank
Guarantee.

Clause 4.14 (a)
Page No. 21

Regretted- No
change in the
requirement.

Liquidated Damages- 0.5% Per

Clause 4.15 (a),

Partly agreed- the

week for delayed delivery , Page No. 21 relevant portion of
maximum 5% Clause 4.15 (a) is
modified here as
under: e ke
Corporation may
also deduct from
the Agency as
agreed, liquidated
damages
amounting to the
sum of 0.5 % to of
the contract price
of the delayed
/undelivered
stores/ services
mentioned
above...
Prospective Bidder proposed for 1 | Detailed Technical Regretted- No
VGA & 1 display port in all | Specifications change in the
category laptop instead of HDMI | Annexure IV requirement.
{or can give the adapter for HDMI | Connectivity
option} Technology
{All Laptop
Categories}
Technical Specification-Open Detailed Technical Agreed- The open
office (Software) does not come Specifications office can also be
preloaded, it is brand specific Annexure IV provided
{All Laptop separately in
Categories} media with license
Connectivity and to be installed
Technology by the successful
bidder at site.
Technical Specification-Antivirus | Detailed Technical Agreed-Norton /
have to gliote separately as its not | Specifications Quick Heal/
fh preload form Annexure —IV. equivalent
Pre-Installed Antivirus of a
Antivirus reputed brand
(Latest

Version with One
Year :
License) in media




can also be
provided
separately and to
be installed by the
successful bidder
at site.

10. | Technical Specification-If ODD | Detailed Technical Agreed- ODD
is required in Laptop then the | Specifications weight is excluded
customer has to increase the | Annexure-IV. in Laptop
weight size in {Maximum Weight} | {Laptop Category 2} | Category 2.
clause. Propose weight not more
than 2.25 kg

11. | Laptop Category 3 & 4-As Detailed Technical Partly  Agreed-
customer requires a lightweight Specifications Total 3 USB port
laptop in that case screen size Annexure -1V. can be provided.
would be less or Laptop dimension | Connectivity
will lesser as compared to standard | Technology & Screen
Laptop so its impact on available Size
port, we can give 3 USB 3.0 {two | { Laptop Category
standard & 1 charging USB} 3 &4}
instead of 2 USB 2.0 & 2 USB 3.0.

12. | Laptop Category 3 & 4- Detailed Technical Regretted- No
Prospective Bidder proposed the Specifications change in the
screen size of 12.5” display size Annexure —1V. requirement.
laptop due to weight clause. Connectivity

Technology

{ Laptop Category 3
& 4}Screen Size 13.3
Diagonal

These Clarifications/ Modifications will be the integral part of the RFP document issued by
SUPPLY OF LAPTOPS AND ASSOCIATED SOFTWARES &
MAINTENANCE THEREOF. The bidders shall submit a signed copy of these clarifications

JMRC for

in the Technical Bid envelope.

R

Executive Director (€0rpotate Affairs)
Jaipur Metro Rail Corporation, Jaipur




